

The Mizoram Gazette

EXTRA ORDINARY Published by Authority

Vol. XVII Aizawl Thursday 12. 5. 1988 Vaisakha 22, S.E. 1910 Issue No. 61

NOTIFICATION

No. DCA/E-164/88/Pt-II, the 12th May 1988. In exercise of the power conferred by sub-rule (1) of rule 21 of the Mizoram Autonomous District Council (Constitution and Conduct of Business of the District Councils) Rules, 1974, the Governor of Mizoram, on the advice of the Chief Executive member, is pleased to appoint Shri Sanzamlova, MDC as member of the Executive Committee of the Pawi District Council with effect from 8.4.1988.

No. DCA/E-164/88/Pt-II, the 12th May 1988. The Governor of Mizoram is pleased to notify that under rule 12(b) of the Mizoram Autonomous District Councils (Constitution and Conduct of Business of the District Councils) Rules, 1974. Shri Sanzamlova, has resigned his Office as Chairman of the Pawi District Council with effect from 8th April, 1988.

Thuama,
Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram,
District Council Affairs Deptt.